Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/28/2018-PPC

Dated: 16-10-2018

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER NO. 246/2018-PPC

In continuation to corrigendum to the Office Order No. 246/2018-PPC dated 29.08.2018 issued on 07.09.2018, following clarification is hereby made in the place of posting of the officer indicated at S.No.1 :-

- On transfer from DDK Mumbai, Shri Satyajeet Dash will look after the (i) work of DDG(Commercial) from the O/o ADG(E)(WZ) Mumbai
- He will draw his salary against the vacant post of DDG(E) in the O/o (ii)ADG(E)(WZ) Mumbai

Ja Bhasin

(Rajan Bhasin) Deputy Director (Pers.) Phone No. - (011) 23118410 E-mail : ddppc2017@gmail.com

To

- 1. Concerned Officers
- 2. O/o ADG (E) (NZ)/O/o ADG(E)(EZ)/ O/o ADG(E) (WZ) / O/o ADG(E)(SZ)
- 3. ADG(Commercial), PB /DG:AIR / DG:DDn / E-in-C, AIR/DDn/DDK Mumbai
- DDG(T), PBS for uploading on PB Website.
 - 5. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
 - 6. Office Orders Folder.